Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 8A — Request for Certificate of Compliance = 006-1648
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

DEP File Number:

Provided by DEP

A.

Important:
When filling out
forms on the
computer, use
only the tab
key to move
your cursor -
do not use the
return key.

r
Js ||

1.

Upon completion
of the work
authorized in
an Order of
Conditions, the
property owner
must request a
Certificate of
Compliance
from the issuing
authority stating
that the work or
portion of the
work has been
satisfactorily
completed.

3.

wpaform8a.doc ¢ rev. 5/29/14

Project Information

This request is being made by:
Lincoln Parkway LLC; ATTN. Rob Tierney

Name

221 Crescent Stret, Suite 102A

Mailing Address
Waltham MA 02453

City/Town State Zip Code
781-790-8004

Phone Number

This request is in reference to work regulated by a final Order of Conditions issued to:

Lincoln Parkway LLC c/o Lincoln Property Company

Applicant
4/22/22 006-1648
Dated DEP File Number

The project site is located at:

1545-1555 VFW Parkway Boston

Street Address City/Town

NA 2010642010
Assessors Map/Plat Number Parcel/Lot Number

The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Registry of Deeds for:

Property Owner (if different)
Suffolk County 62175 240

County Book Page

Certificate (if registered land)

This request is for certification that (check one):

X] the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of Conditions has been satisfactorily completed.

[] the following portions of the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of Conditions have
been satisfactorily completed (use additional paper if necessary).

[] the above-referenced Order of Conditions has lapsed and is therefore no longer valid, and the
work regulated by it was never started.
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection DEP File Number:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands '

WPA Form 8A — Request for Certificate of Compliance %
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 rovided by

A. Project Information (cont.)

6. Did the Order of Conditions for this project, or the portion of the project subject to this request, contain
an approval of any plans stamped by a registered professional engineer, architect, landscape
architect, or land surveyor?

X Yes If yes, attach a written statement by such a professional certifying substantial

compliance with the plans and describing what deviation, if any, exists from the plans
approved in the Order.

] No

B. Submittal Requirements

Requests for Certificates of Compliance should be directed to the issuing authority that issued the final
Order of Conditions (OOC). If the project received an OOC from the Conservation Commission, submit
this request to that Commission. If the project was issued a Superseding Order of Conditions or was the
subject of an Adjudicatory Hearing Final Decision, submit this request to the appropriate DEP Regional
Office (see http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/massdep/about/contacts/find-the-massdep-regional-office-
for-your-city-or-town.html).

wpaform8a.doc ¢ rev. 5/29/14 Page 2 of 2



HOWARD STEIN HUDSON

June 1, 2022

Boston Conservation Commission
Boston City Hall, Room 709
Boston, MA 02201

Re: 1545-1555 VFW Parkway
Affidavit to Accompany
Request for Certificate of Compliance
DEP File No. 006-1648

Dear Commission Members:

The undersigned has reviewed the Plans and Order of Conditions approved by the Commission to
which the development at 1545-1555 VFW Parkway, Boston, Massachusetts is to be built. The
undersigned hereby certifies to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Project has

been built in substantial compliance with the Plans as of the date hereof as follows:

1. Howard Stein Hudson (HSH) has reviewed the Final Approved Plans and Other Documents

including

Plans entitled “Parkway Apartments, 1545-1555 VFW Parkway, Boston, MA 02132, Suffolk
County,” prepared by Howard Stein Hudson, dated November 30, 2018 and revised through
September 6, 2019.

Land survey plan entitled “1545-1555 Veterans of Foreign Wars Parkway (West Roxbury
District) Mass., ALTA/NSPS Land Title Survey,” prepared by Feldman Geospatial, and dated
April 6, 2022.

As-built plan entitled, “1555 Veterans of Foreign Wars Parkway (West Roxbury) Mass., As-
Built Plan, prepared by Feldman Geospatial, and dated December 31, 2021.

As-built plan entitled “VFW Parkway Apartments, 1545-1555 VFW Parkway West Roxbury,
MA, prepared by J. Derenzo Company, and dated November 22, 2021.

2. HSH visited the site multiple times during construction, most recently on April 12, 2022 to
observe the completed construction.

11 BEACON STREET, SUITE 1010 | BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108 | 617.482.7080 +



1545-1555 VFW PARKWAY

Affidavit to Accompany

Request for Certificate of Compliance
DEP File No. 006-1648

June 1, 2022

3. The following deviations from the Final Approved Plans are noted (refer to Exhibit A):

Sheet C2.00-Layout & Materials Plan-1

a. A building entry was added at the back (southwesterly) of Building A.

b. A low, modular retaining wall was added near the site entry to ease the slope between
the walkway and the driveway.

c¢. The layout of the winding walkway southerly of the site driveway entry has slightly
changed.

Sheet C2.01-Layout & Materials Plan-2

a. Concrete entry pad and electrical switchgear added off the southwesterly corner of
Building B

Sheet C3.00-Grading & Utilities Plan-1

a. An inspection port with cover has been added to Infiltration System #3.

b. SMH-3 has a “Drain” cover which will be replaced with a “Sewer” cover.

¢. The gas oil separator at the garage entry has a “Drain” cover which will be replaced with
a “Sewer” cover.

d. DMH-3 has a “Sewer” cover which will be replaced with a “Drain” cover.

Sheet C3.01-Grading & Utilities Plan-2

a. An inspection port with cover has been added to Infiltration System #4.

b. AD-24 and AD-12 not installed.

¢. A yard drain was added in the courtyard of Building B.

d. The grading for the compensatory flood storage area is slightly different than the

approved design, but provides more overall flood storage capacity. Refer to Exhibit B.

HOWARD STEIN HUDSON 2 +



1545-1555 VFW PARKWAY

Affidavit to Accompany

Request for Certificate of Compliance
DEP File No. 006-1648

June 1, 2022

We believe deviations noted are minor and do not take away from the intent of the Final Approved
Plans and Order of Conditions and respectfully request that the Commission consider issuing a

Certificate of Compliance for the Project.

Sincerely,

g

Richard E. Latini, P.E.
Registration No. 41033

Encl.: Exhibit A (11x17 plan markups); Exhibit B (As-Built Compensatory Flood Storage
Calculations)

HOWARD STEIN HUDSON 3 +
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HOWARD STEIN HUDSON

11 Beacoen Street, Suite 1010
Boston, MA 02108
www.hshassac.com

PREPARED FOR:

LINCOLN PARKWAY LLC

C/0 LINCOUI

N PROPERTY COMPANY

221 CRESCENT ST, SUITE 102A
WALTHAM, MA 02453
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REVISIONS:
NO|BY | DATE DESCRIPTION
1 |HS| 5/20/19 50% CD SET
2 |HS | 7119119 80% CD SET
3 |HS| 7/26119 BLDG PERMIT SET
4 | HS | 8/20/19 | ADD SMH CORING NOTE
5 |RM| 9/6/19 100% CD SET
100% CD SET
LAYOUT &
MATERIALS
PLAN -1
DATE: 11/30/2018
PROJECT NUMBER: 17163.01
DESIGNED BY: JEC
DRAWN BY: JEC
CHECKED BY: RL
C2.00
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HOWARD STEIN HUDSON

11 Beacoen Street, Suite 1010
Boston, MA 02108
www.hshassac.com

PREPARED FOR:

LINCOLN PARKWAY LLC

C/0 LINCOLN PROPERTY COMPANY
221 CRESCENT ST, SUITE 102A
WALTHAM, MA 02453

PARKWAY APARTMENTS
1545-1555 VFW PARKWAY
WEST ROXBURY, BOSTON, MA, 02132
SUFFOLK COUNTY

REVISIONS:
NO | BY | DATE DESCRIPTION

1 | HS | 5/20119 50% CD SET

2 |HS| 719119 80% CD SET

3 |HS| 7/26/19 BLDG PERMIT SET

4 | HS| 8/20/19 | ADD SMH CORING NOTE
5 |RM| 9/6/19 100% CD SET

/

NOTES:

1. LIMIT OF BORDERING LAND SUBJECT TO FLOODING (BLSF) DETERMINED BY THE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION PROVIDED IN FLOOD INSURANCE STUDY NO. 25025CVO00B, SUFFOLK
COUNTY, MA REVISED MARCH 16, 2016, FLOOD PROFILES FOR CHARLES RIVER, PANES
04P AND O5P, 90.4' NAVD 88 (96.9° BCB), AND FIELD SURVEY.

2. SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA BASED ON GRAPHIC PLOTTING FROM THE SEPTEMBER 25,
2009 FIRM. HOWEVER, THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION DETERMINED BY FEMA FOR THIS
AREA IN THE FIRM (AND USED IN BLSF DELINEATION, SEE NOTE 1) DOES NOT
CORRESPOND TO THIS 2008 FEMA GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION.

EXHIBIT A

PAGE 2 OF 4
20 0 20 40
SCALE IN FEET

100% CD SET

LAYOUT &
MATERIALS
PLAN -2

DATE: 11/30/2018

PROJECT NUMBER: 17163.01

DESIGNED BY: JEC

DRAWN BY: JEC

CHECKED BY: RL

C2.01
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HOWARD STEIN HUDSON
11 Beacon Street, Suite 1010
Boston, MA 02108
www.hshassoc.com

PREPARED FOR:

LINCOLN PARKWAY LLC

C/0 LINCOLN PROPERTY COMPANY
221 CRESCENT ST, SUITE 102A
WALTHAM, MA 02453

"DRAIN" COVER WILL BE REPLACE WITH A "SEWER" COVER

1545-1555 VFW PARKWAY

PARKWAY APARTMENTS
WEST ROXBURY, BOSTON, MA, 02132
SUFFOLK COUNTY

REVISIONS:
NO | BY | DATE DESCRIPTION

1 | HS | 5/20119 50% CD SET

2 |HS| 7/19119 80% CD SET

3 |HS| 7/26/19 BLDG PERMIT SET

4 | HS| 8/20/19 | ADD SMH CORING NOTE
5 |RM| 9/6/19 100% CD SET

OWNERS:

LINCOLN PARKWAY, LLC
221 CRESCENT STREET
SUITE 102A

WALTHAM, MA 02453
CONTACT:

ROB TIERNEY
TEL: (781) 790-8004

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

1545-1555 VFW PARKWAY,

BOSTON (WEST ROXBURY), MASSACHUSETTS 02132
WARD: 20 PARCEL: 2010642010

LAND USE CODE: CC COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL

RICHARD E.
LATINI
civiL

No. 41033

EXISTING WATER ACCOUNTS:

FOR BWSC USE ONLY

100% CD SET

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET €3.01
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DATE: 11/30/2018
PROJECT NUMBER: 17163.01
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CHECKED BY: RL
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(PRIVATE)

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET C3.00

LEGEND NOTES
PROPOSED 1. LMIT OF BORDERING LAND SUBJECT TO FLOODING (BLSF) DETERMINED BY THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
— CEMENT-LINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE (CLASS 56) PROVIDED IN FLOOD INSURANCE STUDY NO. 25025CV000B, SUFFOLK COUNTY, MA, REVISED MARCH 16, | |
_ - 2016, FLOOD PROFILES FOR CHARLES RIVER, PANES 04P AND OSP, 90.4' NAVD 88 (96.9' BCB), AND ‘.
FIELD SURVEY.
= _— DRAIN MANHOLE
- — GATE VALVE 2. SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA BASED ON GRAPHIC PLOTTING FROM THE SEPTEMBER 25, 2009 FIRM.
-~ HOWEVER, THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION DETERMINED BY FEMA FOR THIS AREA IN THE FIRM (AND USED HOWARD STEIN HUDSON
—== POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE IN BLSF_DELINEATION, SEE NOTE 1) DOES NOT CORRESPOND TO THIS 2009 FEMA GRAPHIC 11 Beacon Street, Suite 1010
_ OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE REPRESENTATION. Boston, MA 02108
CATCH BASIN
WARS TAPPING SLEEVE & GATE VALVE 3. TOPOGRAPHIC AND PROPERTY LINE INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A PLAN ENTITLED "ALTA/NSPS LAND www.hshassoc.com
IGN _ TITLE SURVEY, 1515 VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS PARKWAY, BOSTON (WEST ROXBURY DISTRICT)
. FOREUTE 1) YOUT _ PROPOSED CONTOUR MASS.” PREPARED BY FELOMAN LAND SURVEYORS, DATED JULY 31, 2017 REVISED THROUGH MAY 16,
) 0 LA )
VETERAI:{KWAYH(IGHWA;; / AREA DRAIN AD 4. AL ELEVATIONS ARE BOSTON CTY BASE (B.C.B). PREPARED FOR:
pA TATE KATIO - EXISTING 5. THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE LINCOLN PARKWAY LLC
4 ALT NOT GUARANTEED. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE EXACT LOCATION,
(19 SEWER MANHOLE SIZE, TYPE, ETC. OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY THE WORK. AT LEAST C/0 LINCOLN PROPERTY COMPANY
DA MAVHOLE HANDICAP RAMP 72 HOURS BEFORE EXCAVATION BEGINS THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CALL DIG SAFE AT 221 CRESCENT ST, SUITE 102A
ELECTRIC MANHOLE BOTTOM OF CURB (888)344-7233. WALTHAM, MA 02453
— TELEPHONE MANHOLE BITUMINOUS '
k oM OF WAL 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND
m””ﬂ CHAN LK FENCE REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ENGINEER.
WATER SHUT OFF }%‘g%n[ cuRB 7. WHERE AN EXISTING UTILITY IS FOUND TO CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED WORK, THE LOCATION,
GAS SHUT OFF ol A ELEVATION, AND SIZE OF THE UTILITY SHALL BE ACCURATELY DETERMINED WITHOUT DELAY BY THE
BOSTON WATER VALVE NACCESSBLE CONTRACTOR AND THE INFORMATION FURNISHED TO THE ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION OF THE
CATCH BASIN LAND COURT GASE CONFUCT.
ELECTRC HANDHOLE MO S, eLmvamon 8. ALL UTILITY COMPANIES, PUBLIC AND PRIVATE, MUST BE NOTIFIED, INCLUDING THOSE IN CONTROL OF
AL Box SQUARE FEET UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, (SEE CHAPTER 370, ACTS OF 1963, MASSACHUSETTS) PRIOR
SIGN TEMPORARY BENCH MARK TO DESIGNING, EXCAVATING, BLASTING, INSTALLING, BACKFILLING, GRADING, PAVEMENT RESTORATION,
RN DRAN TOP OF CURB OR REPAVING.
CENTERUNE OF TROUGH
Linr POLE TOP OF STEPS 9. PROTECT ALL NEW AND EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
UTLITY POLE W/ LIGHT T0P OF TRAP
GAS METER TOP OF WALL 10. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING AND MAINTAINING ALL CONTROL POINTS AND
165.50TW TRASH RECEPTACLE VERTICAL GRANITE CURS BENCHMARKS NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.
102730 BW CABLE TELEVISION
I@/ % 105.05TW szm;ztg TREE COUNED SEVER 11. ALL WATER, SEWER, AND DRAIN WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS AND
7 A 701.858W e - PARKING SPACES [L[CW(C STANDARD DETAILS OF THE BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION.
106.30TW. 12. ALL ABANDONED WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN CONNECTIONS MUST BE CUT AND CAPPED AT THE MAIN IN
@ — - 106.20TW 101.40BW X ,ELEFNM[ THE STREET IN ACCORDANCE WITH BWSC STANDARDS. SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAIN
100.50BW 00.83 ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE IS TO CUT AND CAP AT MAIN. RETURN METERS NOT IN USE.
WATER N
R
SEWEL 13. PIPE SLOPES ARE IN FEET/FEET 7)) 2
N :> BWSC INSPECTION SIGN—OFF SCHEDULE . N
Tew BWSC 14. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK PERFORMED ON THE BWSC'S UTILTY LINES MUST BE INSPECTED BY BWSC | S
100 No. |DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE INSPECTOR/DATE COMMENT CONSTRUCTION INSPECTORS. AS—BUILT PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE BWSC FOLLOWING THE
@ x =57.80 COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATIONS. Z > <
{rog)- — — \ 1 [EXISTING DMH CONNECTION
pa— % -
EE) /3_/:“’/ s 100 83 ?Mfgbg ;‘53 4" FOUNDATION DRAIN | 2 Jocs—1 15. CONTRACTOR MUST PAY ALL FEES AND PERMITS. L g > N
—— 0 6"PVC =99 CO INV=96.60 -
| — 99.5 INV=97:45 3 [INFILTRATION SYSTEM #1 16. THE CONTRACTOR MUST CLEAN ALL DRAIN INLETS ADJACENT TO THE SITE PRIOR TO PROJECT 2 -
o 30,40 & FOUNDATION DRAN CLOSEOUT. - P4
) INV=96.00 4 |AD-1 @) Z
e AD-17 , 5 [AD-2 17. ANY CONSTRUCTION DEWATERING REQUIRES A DRAINAGE DISCHARGE PERMIT FROM THE BWSC AND A Y < 2
4" FOUNDATION DRAIN RIM=99. 4" FOUNDATION DRAIN 5 [AD—3 NPDES PERMIT FROM THE EPA. < [a n O
CO INV=95.15 INV=97.11 SEE SHEET C3.02 FOR CO INV=95.80 O
COURTYARD GRADING ‘& DRAINAGE \ 7 [AD-4 18. RIM_ELEVATIONS OF ALL STRUCTURES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHALL BE FLUSH TO FINISH GRADE. o = 8
ar THIS INCLUDES ADJUSTING THE RIM ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING MANHOLES, GATES, ETC. FINAL
SEE SHEET C3.02 FOR 6" ROOF | E% 8 |INFILTRATION SYSTEM #2 ELEVATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD. < IS - 5
AVENUE A GRADING BUILDING B LEADERS / \ 9 |CUT & CAP EXIST WATER SERVICE > >
23 LF st/ Kofe 70 [AD—5 (N COURTYARD) 19. BWSC OPERATIONS (617-989—7276) MUST BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE PRIOR TO THE > 0 (@)
S 10" PvC sanTARY FFE=99.50 INV=96.50 o T 5 INSTALLATION OF WATER AND FIRE SERVICES AND, IF NEEDED, SHUTTING DOWN OF THE MAIN. e w5 &
6”_ROOF 11 |AD—6 (IN_COURTYARD, o)
INV=91.50 6" ROOF FOUNCDOAT\‘SUQS% LEADERS 2 lowa=1 20. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AS—BUILT PLAN (MYLAR & ELECTRONICALLY) OF THE UTILITY — Mm >
LEADERS =96.20 — W 10 LF SYSTEM WORK FOR SUBMITTAL TO THE BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION, AND IS INCIDENTAL 5 X m
4" “FOUNDATION - DRAIN INV=96.50 INV=96.30 x/ 13 [AD-7 TO THE WORK. g o
0- INV=05.80 =
A g‘fﬂégﬁpﬁ% Sg:;ngzs - A 14 |AD-9 21. A PREREQUISITE FOR FILING A GENERAL SERVICE APPLICATION WITH THE BOSTON WATER AND SEWER X w
1O e SANITARY A T SHAMBER: 14A [AD—9A COMMISSION FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION IS THE ROUGH CONSTRUCTION SIGN—OFF DOCUMENT FROM THE A
L oo / ﬂ _ BOTTOM OF SYSTEM~93.00 \ 7 15 locs—2 CITY OF BOSTON'S INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT. < bry
- ‘\. / I ESTIMATED GROUNDWATER=91.50," \ 16 |DMH—6 22.IF WATER USE FROM HYDRANT IS PROPOSED THE CONTRACTOR MUST APPLY FOR A HYDRANT METER o Ll
b roor | F 5 , ) |~ Pve 17 [CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE PERMIT FROM THE BWSC AND PAY ALL COSTS INCLUDING DEPOSIT, RENTAL, AND WATER USAGE FEES. =
,NﬂD§g§ ~_ r f—‘l — A" 80 LF $=0.016 \ / 18 [INFILTRATION SYSTEM #3 23. METERS 2—INCHES OR LESS WILL BE SUPPLIED BY BWSC.
~96. ! IMIT OF -
N I 12" PVC 20 LF BORDERING LAND 19 |wau-1 24. PIPE MATERIALS (UNLESS QTHERWISE NOTED)
122 e ~\P e 5=0.02 SUBJECT TO 20 [AD-8 STORM DRAIN: PVC SDR
3L 0 ( FLOODING | 21 |CUT & OAP EXIST WATER SERVICE SANTARY. SEWER: PVC SOR 35
0.02 — \ (SEE NOTE 1) | 1 22 [oUT & OAP EXIST WATER SERVIGE WATER PIPE: CLDI CLASS 56 W/ ZINC COATING
| 99.50 4" WATER METER . \L VARD DRAIN :@ \ // FOUNDATION 23 |AD—10 25. PRIVATE HYDRANTS MUST BE PAINTED RED AND PURCHASED FROM BWSC
gﬁ ADDED) 0
43:( R 9 DU l \\Nv:w.w 24 |6" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE 26. BENDS IN THE WATER SERVICE MUST BE RESTRAINED JOINT TYPE
BACKFLOW D . INV=95.67 , RV \ \ 25 [B” FIRE_PROTECTION SERVICE
PREVENTER Ll INV=94.75 INV=05,67 6" ROOF LEADER / 26 [SEWER SERVICE
al50 & PVC SAN / INV=95.60 -] v 4 22 LF / 27 [AD-11
» INV=95.10 " ROOF I 94.80 I / INV=96.30 28 |CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE
= TRANSFORMER ‘L,\,EV“:DSE 30 H | { 29 |0csS-3
pd (SEE ELECTRICAL) : NV;E’LDFUu_ Sy INVE 30 [DMH-5
99.5 12" PVC FOUNDATION $=0.022 7,3{/5:11 v INV=93.85 ) 31 [EXIST DMH CONNECTION
L=24
& [s 2 s DR / INV=95.35 95,00 99.50 32 [cB-5 REVISIONS:
| 33 |DMH-4 No[BY | DATE DESCRIPTION
34 [DMH-7
5 Tswn 1 |Hs| 520119 50% CD SET
| 35 |[FNDRANT (PRIVATE) 2 |Hs | 7119119 80% CD SET
37 [ce—3 3 |Hs| 726119 |  BLDG PERMIT SET
38 [OMH-3 4 |HS | 8/20/19 | ADD SMH CORING NOTE
39 [cB-4 5 |Rm| 95619 100% CD SET
40 [sMH-2
- — 41 |GAS OIL SEPARATOR
12"-BVE 42 [CB—1 W/ CASCADE GRATE
3 COMPENSATORY FLOOD | 43 JDMH-2
INSPECTION PORT
CB-2 W/ CASCADE GRA
WITH COVER ADDED CUT & CAP EXIST, €9 LTORAGEAREA b / £ CRATE
WATER SERVICE | \ 45 [SMH-3
tB-6@d 9 SEE NOTE 12 PROPOSED LIMIT; OF 26 |ca—6
o . WaUs BORDERING. LAND
Saoe" T P R\M:sa.:@? Qur & o EXST SUBJECT. T0 / 47 |CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE
R=97.50 INV IN=93.85 INV 0UT=05.08 SEE NOTE 12 FLQODING 48 |DMH-9
- INV 0UT=93.75
l ‘chugwl‘iﬁc;\p EXIST INvV=95.00 CUT & CAP EXIST 63 49 |wQu—-2
O suer service ‘N”U ON SYSTEM #46) LS 50 [0cS—4
. —IT_CHAMBERS 51 |INFILTRATION SYSTEM #4
| SER NOTE 23 T0p O SYSTEMA5.67 #
. BOTTO SYSTEM=91.50 52 [0SC-5
INV 0UT=94.50 53 |AD-12 (IN COURTYARD)
& DMH-9 @ HYDRANT (PRIVATE) 6) | 54 |CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE
RIM=98.37 O 55 [CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE
o
m mggg”s“) 93. 97 l 56 [CUT & CAP EXIST WATER SERVICE 100% CD SET
INV IN(FD)=04. 57 |INFILTRATION SYSTEM #5
INV 0UT=093.97 | 58 |DMH-8
STORMWATER INFILTRATION CALCULATIONS (CONT'D): 59 |AD-13 (IN COURTYARD)
INFILTRATION SYSTEM #4 — 3' RETAIN=IT CHAMBERS (OR EQUAL) 60 [AD-14 (IN COURTYARD)
D=(WEIR EL.=96.50)—(B0S=93)=3.50 FT 61 |AD-15
CHAMBER STORAGE = # OF CHAMBERS X PER CHAMBER VOLUME = 52 |AD—16 GRADING & UTILITIES
36 CHAMBERS X 170.6 CF = 6,142 CF e Tt PLAN - 2
STONE STORAGE = (L X W X H) — CHAMBER DISPLACEMENT X 30% VOIDS = - TN -
(98 FT X 26 FT X 3.50 FT) — (36 X 234.7 CF) X 30% = 141 CF 64 |HYDRANT (PRIVATE) SEMERTGENERATIONRRLOWRE STRATE ESTRATEDICATARION]
N " " UANTITY
VOLUME = 6,142 CF + 141 CF = DON'T DUMP” PLAQUE (6) USE qQ DESIGN FLOWS (6PD)
, :5"?;‘“ RESIDENTIAL 340 BEDROOMS |110 GPD/BEDROOM 37,400 DATE: 111302018
INFILTRATION SYSTEM #5 — 3' RETAIN—IT CHAMBERS (OR EQUAL) :
D=(WEIR EL.=96.50)—(BOS=93)=3.50 FT PROPOSED TOTAL 37,400 -
CHAMBER STORAGE = # OF CHAMBERS X PER CHAMBER VOLUME = PROJECT NUMBER: 17163.01
70 CHAMBERS X 170.6 CF = 11,942 CF -
STONE STORAGE = (L X W X H) — CHAMBER DISPLACEMENT X 30% VOIDS = EXH I BIT A DESIGNED BY: JEC
(114 FT X 42 FT X 3.50 FT) — (70 X 2347 CF) X 30% = 99 CF ORAWN BY- .
PAGE 4 OF 4 :
VOLUME = 11,942 CF + 99 CF = 12,041 CF CHECKED BY o
TOTAL INFILTRATION VOLUME PROVIDED= 20 9 20 40 -
843 CF+6,386 CF+6,097CF+6,283 CF+12,041 CF=31,650 CF c3.01
31,650 CF PROPOSED > 12,938 CF REQUIRED SCALE IN FEET :




HOWARD STEIN HUDSON

EXHIBIT B

Project: Parkway Apartments
Address: 1545-1555 VFW Parkway, W. Roxbury, MA
Date: April 6, 2022

AS-BUILT COMPENSATORY FLOOD STORAGE
(BASE FLOOD ELEVATION=96.9)

Cumulative
Elevation (ft) Area (sf) Average Area (sf) Depth (ft) | Volume (cf) Storage (cf)
95 3,015.5
3,992.7 1 3,992.7
96 4,969.8 3,992.7
7,244.8 1 7,244.8
97 9,519.8 11,237.5
Total Volume 11,237.5
APPROVED FLOOD STORAGE WITHIN PROJECT SITE
(BASE FLOOD ELEVATION=96.9)
Cumulative
Elevation (ft) Area (sf) Average Area (sf) Depth (ft) | Volume (cf) Storage (cf)
95.8 2,406.5
3,235.2 0.2 647.0
96 4,063.9 647.0
6,859.3 1 6,859.3
97 9,654.6 7,506.3

Total Volume  7,506.3




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
FOR ABUTTER NOTIFICATION

Under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act

I, Richard E. Latini, P.E., on behalf of Lincoln Parkways LLC, hereby certify under the pains

and penalties of perjury that on June 1. 2022, I gave Notification to abutters in accordance with
the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act, Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131, Section
40, and the Boston Wetlands Ordinance with the following matter:

A Request for Certificate of Compliance filed under the Massachusetts
Wetlands Protection Act by Lincoln Parkway LLC c¢/o Lincoln Property
Company with the Boston Conservation Commission on June 1, 2022 for the

property located at 1545-1555 VFW Parkway in Boston, MA.

The Abutter Notification Letter (in English and Haitian Creole), Babel Notice, and the list of

abutters to whom it was given and their addresses are attached to this Affidavit of Service.

1
/) %
i / A o/i]22

RicKard"E. Latini, P.E. Date




a® City of Boston

NAANAN .
VAVAVAY Environment CITY of BOSTON

I Conservation Commission

NOTIFICATION TO ABUTTERS
BOSTON CONSERVATION COMMISSION

In accordance with the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act, Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131,
Section 40, and the Boston Wetlands Ordinance, you are hereby notified as an abutter to a project filed
with the Boston Conservation Commission.

A. Lincoln Parkway LLC has filed a Request for Certificate of Compliance with the Boston
Conservation Commission certifying that the work regulated by the Order of Conditions issued to
Lincoln Property Company, dated November 8, 2019, MassDEP File Number 006-1648 has been
satisfactorily completed.

B. The address of the lot is 1545-1555 VFW Parkway, W. Roxbury, MA.

C. The project involved the construction of two multi-family residential buildings.

D. Copies of the Request for Certificate of Compliance may be obtained by contacting the Boston
Conservation Commission at CC@boston.gov.

E. Copies of the Request for Certificate of Compliance may be obtained from the applicant’s
representative, Howard Stein Hudson, by contacting Rick Latini at rlatini@hshassoc.com or (617) 348-
3305 between the hours of 9 AM to 5 PM, Monday through Friday.

F. Inaccordance with Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021, the public hearing will take place virtually at_
https:/ /zoom.us/j/6864582044. If you are unable to access the internet, you can call 1-929-205-6099,
enter Meeting ID 686 458 2044 # and use # as your participant ID.

G.Information regarding the date and time of the public hearing may be obtained from the Boston
Conservation Commission by emailing CC@boston.gov or calling (617) 635-3850 between the hours of 9
AM to 5 PM, Monday through Friday.

NOTE: Notice of the public hearing, including its date, time, and place, will be published at least five (5)
days in advance in the Boston Herald.

NOTE: Notice of the public hearing, including its date, time, and place, will be posted on
www.boston.gov/public-notices and in Boston City Hall not less than forty-eight (48) hours in advance. If
you would like to provide comments, you may attend the public hearing or send written comments to
CC@boston.gov or Boston City Hall, Environment Department, Room 709, 1 City Hall Square, Boston, MA
02201

NOTE: If you would like to provide comments, you may attend the public hearing or send written
comments to CC@boston.gov or Boston City Hall, Environment Department, Room 709, 1 City Hall
Square, Boston, MA 02201

NOTE: You also may contact the Boston Conservation Commission or the Department of Environmental
Protection Northeast Regional Office for more information about this application or the Wetlands
Protection Act. To contact DEP, call: the Northeast Region: (978) 694-3200.

NOTE: If you plan to attend the public hearing and are in need of interpretation, please notify staff at
CC@boston.gov by 12 PM the day before the hearing.

CITY of BOSTON

1 CITY HALL SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02201-2021 | ROOM 709 | 617-635-3850 | CC@BOSTON.GOV



a® City of Boston

NAANAN .
VWA Environment CITY of BOSTON

. Conservation Commission

NOTIFIKASYON POU MOUN KI GEN
PWOPRIYETE LI KOLE AK YON LOT PWOPRIYETE
KOMISYON KONSEVASYON BOSTON

Dapre Lwa sou Pwoteksyon zon Marekaj (Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act) nan Massachusetts yo, Lwa
Jeneral Massachusetts Chapit 131, nan Seksyon 4 la, ak Odonans nan zon Marekaj (Boston Wetlands Ordinance)
yo nan Boston, yo ap fe ou konnen kom yon yon moun ki gen pwopriyete li kole ak yon 1ot pwopriyete (sa ki
rele abbuter nan lang angle a) nan yon pwojé yo depoze nan Komisyon Konseévasyon Boston (Boston
Conservation Commission).

A. Lincoln Parkway LLC te depoze yon Demann Setifika Konfomite nan Komisyon Konsévasyon Boston an,
ki setifye travay la reglemante pa Lod Kondisyon yo te bay Lincoln Property Company, nan dat 8 Novanm
2019 la, MassDEP Nimewo Dosye 006-1648 te konplete avek Satisfaksyon.

B. Adres pwopriyete a se 1545-1555 VFW Parkway, W. Roxbury, MA.
C. Pwoje a te enplike konstriksyon de (2) bilding rezidansyel pou plizye fanmi.

D. Ou ka jwenn kopi Demann pou Setifika Konfomite a 1é ou kontakte Komisyon Konsévasyon Boston nan

CC@boston.gov.

E. Ou ka jwenn kopi Demann pou Sétifika Konfomite a nan men reprezantan aplikan an, Howard Stein
Hudson, lé ou kontakte Rick Latini nan rlatini@hshassoc.com oswa (617) 348-3305 ant 9h AM rive 5h PM,
Lendi jiska Vandredi.

F. Dapre Chapit 20 Lwa 2021 yo, odyans piblik la pral fet vityélman nan https:/ /zoom.us/j/6864582044. Si
ou pa kapab jwenn akse ak entéenet, ou ka rele 1-929-205-6099, antre nimewo idantifikasyon Reyinyon an
686 458 2044 epi itilize nimewo idantifikasyon an kom nimewo patisipan ou.

G.Ou ka jwenn enfomasyon konsénan dat ak lé odyans piblik la nan men Komisyon Konsévasyon
Boston(Boston Conservation Commission) an pa imel CC@boston.gov oswa rele (617) 635-3850 ant 9h AM
rive 5h PM, Lendi jiska Vandredi.

NOT: Avi sou odyans piblik la, ki gen ladan dat, 1& ak kote a, pral pibliye omwen senk (5) jou davans nan
Boston Herald.

NOT: Avi sou odyans piblik Ia, ki gen ladan dat, le ak kote a, pral afiche sou sit sa a www.boston.gov/public-
notices ak nan Boston City Hall pa mwens pase karant-uit (48) édtan davans. Si ou ta renmen bay komante, ou
ka ale nan odyans piblik la oswa voye komanté alekri nan CC@boston.gov oswa Boston City Hall,
Environment Department, Room 709, 1 City Hall Square, Boston, MA 02201

NOT: Si ou ta renmen bay komante, ou ka ale nan odyans piblik la oswa voye komante alekri nan
CC@boston.gov oswa Boston City Hall, Environment Department, Room 709, 1 City Hall Square, Boston,
MA 02201

NOT: Ou ka kontakte tou Komisyon Konsévasyon Boston oswa Biwo Rejyonal Nodés Depatman Pwoteksyon
Anviwonman (Department of Environmental Protection Northeast Regional Office) an pou plis enfomasyon sou
aplikasyon sa a oswa Lwa Pwoteksyon Zon Marakaj yo. Pou kontakte DEP, rele: Rejyon Nodés la: (978) 694-
3200.

NOT: Si ou planifye pou ou ale nan odyans piblik la epi ou ta bezwen entépretasyon, tanpri avéti estaf la nan
CC@boston.gov bo 12h PM avan jou odyans la.

CITY of BOSTON

1 CITY HALL SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02201-2021 | ROOM 709 | 617-635-3850 | CC@BOSTON.GOV



BABEL NOTICE

English:

IMPORTANT! This document or application contains important information about your rights,
responsibilities and /or benefits. It is crucial that you understand the information in this document
and/or application, and we will provide the information in your preferred language at no cost to
you. If you need them, please contact us at cc@boston.gov or 617-635-3850.

Spanish:

{IMPORTANTE! Este documento o solicitud contiene informacion importante sobre sus derechos,
responsabilidades y /o beneficios. Es fundamental que usted entienda la informacién contenida en
este documento y /o solicitud, y le proporcionaremos la informacién en su idioma preferido sin
costo alguno para usted. Silos necesita, pongase en contacto con nosotros en el correo electronico
cc@boston.gov o llamando al 617-635-3850.

Haitian Creole:

AVI ENPOTAN! Dokiman oubyen aplikasyon sa genyen enfomasyon ki enpotan konsénan dwa,
responsablite, ak /oswa benefis ou yo. Li enpotan ke ou konprann enfomasyon ki nan dokiman

ak /oubyen aplikasyon sa, e n ap bay enfomasyon an nan lang ou prefere a, san ou pa peye anyen. Si
w bezwen yo, tanpri kontakte nou nan cc@boston.gov oswa 617-635-3850.

Traditional Chinese:

FEER | ENXHARHBERELSHENEHER, EE N/ REFWEEER. FEBLTLER
EMXHHRFERBHNEIER SHEMRR+I,EE., RMERERTCRUPERSE. NREEFE
R MIMEDFE cc@boston.gov BEEH 617-635-3850..

Vietnamese:

QUAN TRONG! Tai liéu hoac don yéu cau nay chira théng tin quan trong vé cac quyén, trach nhiém
va/hodc lgi ich ctia ban. Viéc ban hiéu r6 thong tin trong tai liéu va /hoac don yéu cau nay rat quan
trong, va chiing toi sé cung cdp thong tin bing ngdn ngir ban mudn ma khéng tinh phi. Néu quy vi
can nhiing dich vu nay, vui long lién lac véi ching toi theo dia chi cc@boston.gov hoac sé dién thoai
617-635-3850.

Simplified Chinese:

EREE ! SNXHREZRBFERELEXTEHNF, RE N/ HEANEEER, BESLTLER
XX HBBREREHLIER, ZNBEMNER+IEE, BNSEREEGREMERS. WREEAFE
BB AR HATHERFE cc@boston.gov BiEH# 617-635-3850.

CITY o BOSTON
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Cape Verdean Creole:

INPURTANTI! Es dukumentu 6 aplikason ten informason inpurtanti sobri bu direitus,

rasponsabilidadis i/6 benefisius. E krusial ki bu intendi informason na es dukumentu i/6 aplikason
6 nu ta da informason na lingua di bu preferénsia sen ninhun kustu pa b6. Si bu prisiza del,
kontata-nu na cc@boston.gov 6 617-635-3850.
Arabic:
Sl atiaal) 138 850 ) 5 Cle glaall agdi o Apaal) (e ) 8 f S s 5 Sl gin J sn Aage laslra o Gl il 138 (5 siny Jaga
e U Juai¥l ooy el dala b S 1) elle 28IS5 g ) 50 Alaial) il il slaall a6 Co s Gaadal
617-635-3850. 5 cc@boston.gov
Russian:
BAJKHO! B 5TOM JOKYMEHTE WX 3asiBJIEHUU COIEPKUTCS BaykHas mHGOpMAaIus o BalluX IpaBax,
00513aHHOCTSIX U/ 1JI JIbrOTax. [y Hac 04eHb BaXKHO, YTOOBI BbI IOHMMAJIN MPUBELEHHYIO B 3TOM
IOKyMeHTe U /WJIu 3asiBJIeHUU UHPOPMALIMIO, ¥ MbI TOTOBbI 6ECIIATHO MTPEJOCTaBUTh BaM
nH(pOpMaIMIO Ha NPeoYnTaeMOM BaMu si3bike. Eci BaM oHM HY>KHBI, TIPOCh6a CBSI3aThCs C HAMU
IO aJipecy 3JIEKTPOHHOM NOUYTHl cc@boston.gov, m60 no tenedony 617-635-3850.
Portuguese:

IMPORTANTE! Este documento ou aplicativo contém Informacdes importantes sobre os seus

direitos, responsabilidades e /ou beneficios. E importante que vocé compreenda as informacdes
contidas neste documento e/ou aplicativo, e nos iremos fornecer as informacoes em seu idioma de
preferéncia sem nenhum custo para vocé. Se precisar deles, fale conosco: cc@boston.gov ou
617-635-3850.

French:

IMPORTANT ! Ce document ou cette demande contient des informations importantes concernant

vos droits, responsabilités et /ou avantages. Il est essentiel que vous compreniez les informations
contenues dans ce document et/ou cette demande, que nous pouvons vous communiquer

gratuitement dans la langue de votre choix. Si vous en avez besoin, veuillez nous contacter a

cc@boston.gov ou au 617-635-3850.
/)
6y ™ oc

CITY o BOSTON
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Notary Public, Gwinnett C6unty, Georgia
My commission expires February 9, 2024

This is to certify that we have provided

complete and accurate Haitian Creole translation,
of the original English content, and that the
translator is competent to translate from this
language into Haitian Creole, to the best of my
knowledge.

Ll imente

Director

ALTA Language Services, Inc.
3355 Lenox Road, Suite 510
Atlanta, GA 30326
404-920-3838




FILENAME:  S:\PROJECTS\2021\2101161\DWG\2101161.dwg

NOTES:
1) BENCH MARK INFORMATION:

BENCH MARK USED:

MASSACHUSETTS HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT GEODETIC SURVEY
BRASS RIVET SET IN TOP OF GRANITE BOUND, NO.801 E
MHID: 25209. (AS SHOWN HEREON) ELEVATION=107.08

TEMPORARY BENCH MARKS SET:
TBM—1 RAILROAD SPIKE FOUND IN UTILITY POLE.

(AS SHOWN HEREON) ELEVATION=107.27
1BM—2 FRONT LEFT BONNET BOLT ON HYDRANT.

(AS SHOWN HEREON) ELEVATION=111.33
1BM—3 BENCH TIE IN UTILITY POLE NO.3511/6.
(AS SHOWN HEREON) ELEVATION=99.04
TBM—4 BENCH TIE IN UTILITY POLE NO.3511/2.

(AS SHOWN HEREON) ELEVATION=99.92
TBM—SW1 MAG NAIL IN FRONT RIGHT WALL
(AS SHOWN HEREON) ELEVATION=107.46

2)  ELEVATIONS REFER TO BOSTON CITY BASE.

Lor 2

| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN IS BASED ON AN ACTUAL FIELD
LATEST PLANS AND DEEDS OF RECORD.

Aot X M Bperl 5-9-2022

SURVEY AND THE

‘JOHN L. McDONAGH, PLS (MS# 56280)  DATE
SMCDONAGH@FELDMANGEQ.COM

196

FEL.DMFAN

G EOSPAT

BOSTON HEADQUARTERS
152 HAMPDEN STREET
BOSTON, MA 02119

WORCESTER OFFICE
27 MECHANIC STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01608

(617)357-9740
www.feldmangeo.com

Right. From the Ground Up .

BENCH MARK
TBM—-SW1 —
5 . 8§
S ~
STl
S /|
J/ s
g &
s N
BUILDING B S
BUILDING A
98.55 98.9 981
) .
83 976 973
_ 96— — . i el R ——
» —~ \-98;; ~ \
97.7 — 5 /\/995.777/ o \\ w7
STOCKADE FENCE: . 99 gy \ 965 [\ ga _ —
_ TBM—23 / 97.3 97.1 \ 96.5 _ 96.1 _ .
- = ’ = = 96.9 =

ADDRESS:

1555 VETERANS OF
FOREIGN WARS FPARKWAY

BOSTON (WEST ROXBURY)

RESEARCH: FIELD CHIEF: SB
PROJ MGR: JLM APPROVED:

CALC: GD CADD: GD

FIELD CHK: CRD FILE: 2101161
REVISIONS:

DRAWING NAME:

PARTIAL
AS—BUILT PLAN

DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2021
30 0 15 30 6|0
SCALE: 1"=30’

SHEET NO. 1 OF 1
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, EXISTING 4" WA ICE
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SITE PLAN#TI1E9 /o ¢ VB W p v e T fIED INTO EX. AFTER UNE\ =
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S - 7+60.31 -
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) Q'/ R » . // . g \ »
N ; 84319 ya o Ny ﬁivﬁfsgas.;g@ R73.72 INV=91.10 14+08.17 ;[ I 10” PVC SANITAR
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2 b A 6” ROOF o AN i (SEE PLUMBING) R19.02 = % 14+15.35
o ) 8+34.90 1.7 oS Sy, LFADER 745724 > 0010 14+04.3 Y R42.05
4\/’% o 7. 1L40.83 X ) RIM=98.66 6” ROOF ) @ // « ) ‘SZ\W@? DMH—-3 @
o .,09\1 . o 20 R24.03 =95 65 EARER L GAS OIL SEPARATOR 4.52 1o 9ol f &7?&4/ RIM=98.91
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FiE T - e Y’ : Y IN=94.99 10" — | 45¢ BENDS —] % /] 7 DEADERS
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oW 2 o R7.89 7+13.99 - éDgé 5%3 INV OUT=94.92 WYE FITTING 5 ~ "6y |
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J & : 80 5O / NY=96.75 RIM=98.74 K N - " Rim=9876 SEE PUL
& o3 & o) @HYDBANT (PRIVATE) —_ INV=95.38 | INV=95.39 19
Y, e a4 80 \"7¥07.42 6+79.12 W/ 6% TEE & 67 GV ] 3+25.37
o) STA"0+09 L 6" DOM. WATER (FROM BLDG B) —~ 3+63.37 12"pvC i
CORED INJO EXISFING DMH R17.94 R19.96 G9 pMH-7 < .
INV=95.03 NV=94 7+57.68 0 @ RIM=98.18 Y _\v2fpve o 3+46.57 R61.15
‘ o 0 12" PVC QDQS s 12" GARAGE Y N9 o] FIRE PROT. (FROM BLDG B) — R61.03 © o I
Ll ” \ 2 ) - \ =J0. _O& | ™ < oy R61.09
g5 o D04 < 94 50 v INV=96.65 NVRg550 N OUTEER07 @ b1 o - 6" CLDI (DS
S5 NV=95 59 0 q 6" ROOF {EADER ° RIM=99.03 || 43 45 )] 4" WATER M
‘g‘g T O 7412 ~ INVIN=04-T4 { 75 r NI 8” CLDI (Fl
s - €, > : 6+59.54 WaU—1 @ =94.10 - = | JKQF— ,: BACKFLOW
0CS—1 < L16.01 \ — " 11.90 RIM=99.53 A ,JN 5 = /ﬂ‘ PREVENTER
2 IM=99 28 Ous,) INV IN=95.08 AD—GA 8"X8” TEE W/ 8" GV — 3. AN — ﬁW_ng 1SOA
INV IN=94.52 INV OUT=94.88 5" ROOF - 48 8" PVC SAN. v, { U
YNV OUT_98 43 INFILTRATION SYSTEM _#2 0  INV=94.51 6” ROO LEADER INV=95.26 INV=95.10 \ R ~
' 2.5 REAINCI CRAMBERS N LEADED (6" PVC) 6” ROOF LEADER \ R13.1
—97. . _ 6'X6’ T
BOTTOM OF SYSTEM=94.00 2 - 34T o FLECTRC ¢ OlL GAS S
ESTIMATED GROUNDWATER=92.50 oy =94, A 5450 5+00 4+50 - VANHOLE 3400 RIM=99.23
- o 6+04.70 ' =7 T ' " e ' !
L16.22 3+08.63
INV=95/29 Ve d 3+44.92
~ ” 9.77 L7 74 12" PVC L6.46 - A
®cuT & CAPPED EXIST . . : - o 117.02
4" WATER SERVICE +13.1 INV=94.76 INV=94 .98 2+00.00 0 oo = ‘© - 12°pyc
0o : : INV=95.70 — . O . 3+19.42 o
IM=99.94 L27.63 ’ /j;l-b/'j,j‘j ,\Q/ v ‘ s\ s /3-I/-0342
INV=04 12 94V= %, s : +68.83 | —EEBl - ~ 9.88 Lt i
. T/ 7O N . =\,
AS BUILT PLAN CERTIFICATION . ey, L BT > —= —
ORW 7 OFW e=g55 L 349689 00.09 g VAN
. . . o . @ =95.9 J (e]e} ol/ \_
| certify that these plans were prepared in accordance with the Ton=94.5 12D crp .136.57 oY (2)45¢ BEND
Boston Water and Sewer Commission minimum standards for As—built plans. 0CS—2 @3CUT & D EXISTING TG 63 DMH—4
The undersign further certifies that the survey measurements,materials, RIM=99.04 PVC R=,%305 10% pPvC \ 107 P —SEWER™SERVICE €9 ocs—3 10" PVC RIM=98-12 o
sizes,field conditions and related utility information are based on both a INV IN=94.35 =57 L Y // INV IN(DMH—3)=94.12 /
field survey and/or the latest plan of record available. WEIR ELEV=96.95 3 . = § INV IN (CB—5)=94.14
INV OUT=95.88 P Py \ A INV_QUT=94.09 | cp g
B, OVH=6 ) s ’ ’ %3, ‘\V RIM=97 6
Dot P.E. #: RIM=101.00 12" PYC L INV=94 /41 i
ate - INV IN=95.85
EXpII’GtIOh Date: INV OUT=95.76 INFILTRATION SY #3
2.5° RETAIN—IT CHA S L cB-5 62 J
X . TOP OF SYSTEM=97.5 RIM=97.58
Construction Timetable o AL T BOTTOM OF SYSTEM=94.0 INV IN(OCS—3)=94.08 (12" INV=94.67
4” WATER SERVICE B .
I . INV IN(DCS—4)=94.05 (12" PVC)
O — ”
20 0o 10 20 40 80 @ Sy NV OUT=94.00 (12" AVC)
SEWER SERVICE R
‘ : i i e —— P 51 w98 O
Construction Start Date: Construction Completion Date: / % EXISTING DMH CONNECTION
o INV=93.94
- \ DAL
NO. REVISIONS BY DATE |DES . . . . DECEMBER 16,2021
DATE: SCALE: Project Title: VEW PARKWAY APARTMENTS Prepared For: N INCOLN PARKWAY LLC Projoct Mo RL SHEET
DRN 12—16—21 17=20’ J. Derenzo Company Superintendent:  G.B.
o 1545-1555 VFW PARKWAY WEST ROXBURY, MA 354 Howard Street 1545-1555 VEW PKWAY Suvey: DB 1 oF 5
’ Brockton, Massachusetts 02302 BOSTON,MA 02132 Drawn: D.B.
APPD AS'BUILT Ph. (508) 427 6441 Fax. (508) 427 6488 iobt NRo.: JDC: #19050
as ev.:
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ITEM BWSC
NG, |DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE INSPECTOR /DATE
RKWA s ol 1 |EXISTING DMH CONNECTION R. DAVIS — 5/17/21 COMMENT
PA 2 |ocs—1 M. RIVERS— 1,/30/20
. 3 |INFILTRATION SYSTEM #1 R. PARRA— 1/21/20
4 |AD—1 T. KRABY— 11/29/21
3 2! 5 |AD-2 R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
13+21.83 6 |AD-3 T. KRABY— 11/29/21
7 |AD-4 T. KRABY— 11/29/21
L3752 — —
— @ 8 [INFILTRATION SYSTEM #2 R. PARRA— 1/21/20
9 |CUT & CAP EXIST WATER SERVICE R. PARRA— 10/7/20
10 |[AD—5 (IN COURTYARD) R. PERRY — 8/17/21
11 |AD—6 (IN COURTYARD R. PERRY — 8/17/21
16+31.67 ( ) /17/
12 |DMH-1 M. KENNEY— 2/19/20
\ L6.06 13 |AD—7 T. KRABY— 11/29/21
13+69.26 | CB—1 ¢2) 14 |AD—9 R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
o7 \ / m\“j'fgg';g 15+62.46 14A |AD—9A R. MCKENNA — 12/2/21
L27.44 | ’ L5.98 " 15 |0CS—2 M. KENNEY— 2/6/20
O 1 ' 16 |DMH—6 M. KENNEY— 2/6/20
—
16+50 17 |CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE | A. ROBERTS — 1/3/20
99 \ \ 18 [INFILTRATION SYSTEM #3 M. KENNEY— 3/13/20
AD—15 19 [wQU—1 R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
L7.18C > 5150 —— ) RIM=99.24 | 20 |AD—8 T. KRABY— 11/29/21
=5 & erve INV=97.79 4" FOUNDATION DRAIN —\g 21 |CUT & CAP EXIST WATER SERVICE | R.PARRA— 1/8/20
e 15 & R|M§g§1561 CO INV=96.58 22 |CUT & CAP EXIST WATER SERVICE R. PARRA— 1/6/20
750 6"PVC N=97 68 62 ‘ 23 |AD—10 T. KRABY— 11/29/21
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- NV OUT=95.15 RIM=99.44 63 26 |SEWER SERVICE R. DAVIS — 6/24/20
R INV=95.57 & ROOE 27 |AD—=11 R. MCKENNA — 12/2/21
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] N
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o @]
1.34 2 R42.05 % : - moor 33 |DMH—4 M. RIVERS— 1/13/20 PARCEL#H 0647—010
DMH—3 : INFILTRATION SYSTEM #5 §) | 34 |DMH—7 R. MCKENNA — 12/2/21 )
.52 | y LEADER , | :
[ 2 M | / YN 5 RETAIN-IT CHAMBERS 35 |SMH—1 R. PARRA— 1/14/20 S| TE PLAN #1 91 89
| FADER \\“ INV IN=95.11 ; o DECK DRAN 2 TOP OF SYSTEM=97.17 H
.“ INV OUT=95.03 X X — I — ‘A BOTTOM OF SYSTEM=93.00 36 |HYDRANT (PRIVATE) R. PARRA— 1/22/20 ACCT#QOO’] 045
f " N/ | . a ——— DECK DRAIN 1 NN — ‘ _ _
i — P : 6" ROOF 8" PvC RIM=99.23 w x 37 |CB-3 G. JAMEAU- 1/7/20 =
BENDS —~ P < LEADERS \\ / /.t ro-1s J P 38 |DMH-3 M. KENNEY— 1/27/20
| ~ oXe | o = mv.:%%.%® INV=96.50 (6”)
=~ _ = ' ' 7 \ 39 |cB-4 R. PARRA— 1/14/20
CB—3 — ) cB—4G9 INV=96.50~_ o2 “‘ SEE PLUMBING
M=08 74 9 o /RIM=98.76 SEE PLUMBING E 70 f=ess ” | ' 40 [SMH-2 R. PARRA— 1/14/20
\V=95.38 & INV=95.39 12" PVC —~ - W.=05.78(6" PVC) 127 PyC | 41 |GAS OIL SEPARATOR R. DAVIS — 5/5/21
O~ |
—C,, 3+25.37 “ 0+99 81 42 |CB—1 W/ CASCADE GRATE R. PARRA— 1/21/20
12"PVC — . -
3+63.37 J \ DECK DRAIN \1+4120 J R46/AE "_QRA=297355® 43 (DMH-2 M. KENNEY— 2/6/20
12{Pve 3+46.57 R61.15 FiN=99-8 43.44 INV.=95.44(6"_PVC)
R61.03 0 Q I _ R AT &/ : oo 44 |CB—2 W/ CASCADE GRATE R. PARRA— 1/21/20
% Y oy D i ' INV.<85.63 - _ G. JAMEAU— 1/7/20
| S 3 R61.09 , | i B8 \ (R;M:vifs 3?&1988 9o® 45 |SMH-3 /7/
\ _ 6” CLDI (DOMESTIC) ‘ 1+48.65 : — | INV IN=94.91 46 [cB—6 R. PARRA— 1/14/20
RS 45 9 4" WATER METER naz Ax & O 0+99.34 INV OUT=94.88 '
- i ~N 8" CLDI (FIRE PROT) RATAL T T e ‘ 47 |CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE | A. ROBERTS — 1/3/20
N N7 o ‘ BACKFLOW : - = | R35.66 48 |DMH—9 M. RIVERS— 1/13/20
45 f BN yd PREVENTER INV=95.60 STA 0+00 STARTS AT
ov prs ) — 6" ROOF INV=94.99 INV=94.79 CORNER BLDG. AND 49 |WQu-2 R. MCKENNA - 3/3/20
\ % (4007 \ ) _
= f‘ 3 e LEADER \|2 PVC> \ FOLAOWS FACE OF BLDG 50 |0CS—4 M. KENNY 2/3/20
+14. T FORTG7—— — | INFILTRATION SYSTEM #4 M. KENNEY— 1/27/20
L 2+16.09 ' 1+59.09 6” ROOF LEADER > # aal
FO—— R13.45 3+40.14 1+12.79 || 0400 52 |0sc-5 M. KENNY— 2/3/20
_ = 6'X6’ R R3.: NP O L0.02 9'2\63 OV roor 53 [AD—12 (IN COURTYARD) R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
3+ o)} ELECTRIC (~ 1 R13.89 — — T : _\\ q 0+50 _
| = MANHOLE O 3.0 2450 1 e —— \ 1400 — 54 |CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE | A. ROBERTS — 1/3/20
L16.22 0 3+08.63 | 7 / \Iﬁ f ' 55 |CUT & CAP EXIST SEWER SERVICE | A. ROBERTS — 1/3/20
_ 3+44.92 A 63— RI=ETo OF 56 |CUT & CAP EXIST WATER SERVICE R. PARRA— 1/6/20
o A w550 e : INFILTRATION SYSTEM #5 M. KENNEY— 2/19/20
o L17.02 INy=93.68 , INV=95.00 (& ) 1+45.54 o7 # '
: w0 AZEe 12Py, 127 Pve 1+94.37 i L0.09 58 |DMH-8 R. DAVIS — 5/17/21
(PvyC___ ° 7
3+19.42 & 2+16.17 13251 8”"X6" REDUCER 59 |AD—13 (IN COURTYARD) . DAVIS — 5/17/21
* T0B.42 +82.62 A - _ =
~\, 3t084 L2.67 19.3' A on o HYDRANT (PRIVATE) 63 . 60 |AD—14 (IN COURTYARD) R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
/ Y735 76 \ /@ W/ 6" GV : 61 |AD—15 T. KRABY— 11/29/21
——— - —
o e ,, ke 1ass {2 | oo e/
R— A\ i B SIRY T\ N ' ' o~ —_ : —
\_ . 2+82.61 TRANSFORMER _PAD (TYF&~) 5! k L36.88 64 |HYDRANT (PRIVATE) M. KENNEY— 2/6/20
/
S (;)Mﬁr:(?)4 END 3274 \ . CND STREET &5 65 |[INSPECT OIL GAS SEPERATOR T. KRABY— 11/29/21
RIM=08 12 \ ' £37.16 ~_ 66 |INSPECT OIL GAS SEPERATOR T. KRABY— 11/29/21
_ CUT & CAPPED EXISTING _
INV IN(DMH—3)=94.12 M ocs-5 6 ATER SemvicE- e 67 |AD#19 R. PERRY — 8/17/21
INV IN (CB—5)=94.14 i on St 4% 68 |AD#20 R. PERRY — 8/17/21
INV_QUT=94.09 cB—6 @8 RIM=98-95
Ry a9 INV IN=93.66 69 |AD#21 R. PERRY - 8/17/21
RIM=97 /67 \ e _
INV=94 /41 WQu-—2 WEIR ELEV=96.59 70 |AD#22 R. PERRY — 8/17/21
RIM=98.54 INV OUT=94.59
INV IN=93.79 71 |AD#23 R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
L cg-5 62 INV OUT=93.69 (12" PVC) 72 |AD#24 R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
RIM=97.58 69 73 |AD#25 R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
INV=94.67 0cs—4 60 INFILTRATION SYSTEM #4 &) _
R=97.49 3’ RETAIN=IT CHAMBERS 74 |AD#26 R. DAVIS — 5/17/21
INV IN=93.65 TOP OF SYSTEM=95.65 75 AD#27 R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
STA 3+95 @) mﬁ'Roﬁiéj%%O% 2" PVC) HOTTOME OF STSTEM=91.50 76 |AD#28 R. DAVIS — 5/17/21
EXISTING DMH CONNECTION ’ 77 |AD#29 R. MCKENNA — 3/3/20
INV=93.94 DMH—9 é3 "DON'T DUMP” PLAQUE (6) T. KRABY— 11/29/21
20 0 10 20 40 80
RIM=98.37 AS_BUILT
NV IN(DMH—4)=93.93 e e e — T — _
) INV IN(CB—6)=94.32 41 1/1
INV OUT=93.88
NO. REVISIONS BY DATE |DES . . DECEMBER 16,2021
DATE: SCALE: Proiect Title: Prepared For: OWNER: _ : SHEET
roject Title VFW PARKWAY APARTMENTS LINCOLN PARKWAY LLC Project Mor: _RL.
DRN 12—-16—21 17=20’ J. Derenzo Company 15251555 VFW PKWAY Superintendent: _ G.B.
oK 1545-1555 VFW PARKWAY WEST ROXBURY, MA 354 Howard Street p Suvey:  D.B. 2 o 5
Brockton, Massachusetts 02302 BOSTO N,MA 02132 Drawn: D.B.
APPD AS-BUILT Ph. (508) 427 6441 Fax. (508) 427 6488 Job No.: JDC: #19050
Last Rev.:
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